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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS 

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS) 

RAJYA SABHA 

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-4156 #   

TO BE ANSWERED ON- 07/04/2022 

 

SPORTS TRAINING CENTRES IN STATES 

 

4156 # SHRI NEERAJ DANGI 

 

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state :- 

 

(a) the funds allocated to promote sports under 'Khelo India' and other schemes in the country 

during the last three years, State-wise; 

 

(b) whether Government has taken any action against the States where no sports training centre 

exists at present; and 

 

(c) the number of sports persons trained where sports training centres exists in the States during the 

last two years, State-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS  

 

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR) 

 

(a) Funds are allocated Scheme-wise, not State-wise in this Ministry. During the last three years and 

the current year, ₹ 6,601.06 crore were allocated under the Khelo India Scheme and other sports 

development schemes of this Ministry. 

 

(b) and (c) ‘Sports’ being a State subject, the responsibility to establish and run sports training 

centres in the country rests primarily with the respective State/Union Territory Governments. The 

Union Government supplements their efforts. As such, the information regarding sports training 

centres run by the States/UTs and the number of sportspersons being trained in such centres is not 

maintained in this Ministry. However, the State/UT-wise details of sportspersons being trained 

under the Khelo India Scheme of this Ministry and sports promotional schemes of the Sports 

Authority of India, during the last two years are at Annexure. 
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) AND (c) OF RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4156 # TO BE ANSWERED ON 07/04/2022 REGARDING 

“SPORTS TRAINING CENTRES IN STATES” ASKED BY SHRI NEERAJ DANGI, 

HON’BLE MEMBER OF RAJYA SABHA 

 

STATE/UT-WISE DETAILS OF SPORTSPERSONS TRAINED UNDER THE KHELO 

INDIA SCHEME DURING THE LAST TWO YEARS 

 

S. No. State/UT 2020-21 2021-22 

1.  Andaman and Nicobar Islands 12 6 

2.  Andhra Pradesh 56 43 

3.  Arunachal Pradesh 11 11 

4.  Assam 45 38 

5.  Bihar 13 10 

6.  Chandigarh 46 35 

7.  Chhattisgarh 30 22 

8.  Daman & Diu 4 4 

9.  Dadar and Nagar 0 0 

10.  Delhi 238 183 

11.  Goa 18 13 

12.  Gujarat 100 74 

13.  Haryana 417 331 

14.  Himachal Pradesh 25 21 

15.  Jammu & Kashmir 19 15 

16.  Jharkhand 32 22 

17.  Karnataka 142 114 

18.  Kerala 124 84 

19.  Ladakh 2 1 

20.  Madhya Pradesh 92 71 

21.  Maharashtra 418 324 

22.  Manipur 116 93 

23.  Meghalaya 4 3 

24.  Mizoram 28 21 

25.  Nagaland 1 1 

26.  Odisha 56 44 

27.  Puducherry 6 6 

28.  Punjab 206 163 

29.  Rajasthan 94 72 

30.  Sikkim 2 1 

31.  Tamil Nadu 175 134 

32.  Telangana 80 57 

33.  Tripura 10 7 

34.  Uttar Pradesh 178 141 

35.  Uttarakhand 43 35 

36.  West Bengal 121 75 

Total 2964 2275 
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STATE/UT-WISE DETAILS OF SPORTSPERSONS TRAINED UNDER THE SPORTS 

PROMOTIONAL SCHEMES OF THE SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA DURING THE 

LAST TWO YEARS 

 

S. No. State/UT 2020-2021 2021-2022 

1.  Andhra Pradesh 124 101 

2.  Arunachal Pradesh 167 151 

3.  Assam 721 631 

4.  Bihar 83 27 

5.  Chhattisgarh 69 44 

6.  Goa 86 79 

7.  Gujarat 166 175 

8.  Haryana 753 662 

9.  Himachal Pradesh 133 96 

10.  Jharkhand 226 102 

11.  Karnataka 323 266 

12.  Kerala 681 590 

13.  Madhya Pradesh 368 353 

14.  Maharashtra 452 459 

15.  Manipur 675 566 

16.  Meghalaya 145 143 

17.  Mizoram 162 117 

18.  Nagaland 52 51 

19.  Orissa 380 307 

20.  Punjab 541 509 

21.  Rajasthan 492 412 

22.  Sikkim 63 41 

23.  Tamil Nadu 373 299 

24.  Telangana 131 98 

25.  Tripura 98 73 

26.  Uttar Pradesh 568 584 

27.  Uttarakhand 59 59 

28.  West Bengal 359 263 

29.  Andaman and Nicobar Islands 35 36 

30.  Chandigarh 22 22 

31.  Daman & Diu 0 0 

32.  Delhi 323 335 

33.  Jammu & Kashmir 95 73 

34.  Ladakh 36 70 

35.  Lakshadweep 30 25 

36.  Puducherry 234 179 

Total 9225 7998 

 

**** 
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